2022 HUD Continuum of Care Final Rank Order

Rank Sponsor Project Name Target Pop. Area Type Score Cost Aggregate $
1 Archdiocesan Housing Authority Rose of Lima House Disabled Adults Sea PSH 95 $ 115,830 $ 115,830
2 Catholic Community Services Noel House at Bakhita Gardens Chronic Sea PSH 93 $ 220,908 $ 336,738
3 Compass Housing Alliance Ronald Commons CH - families BOC PSH 90 $ 183,530 $ 520,268
4 Compass Housing Alliance Nyer Urness Chronic Sea PSH 89 $ 690,799 $ 1,211,067
5 Compass Housing Alliance Cascade Women's Supportive Housing Chronic Sea PSH 87 $ 116,182 $ 1,327,249
6 Solid Ground Sandpoint Families Supportive Housing CH - families Sea PSH 86 $ 393,823 $1,721,072
7 Valley Cities Valley Cities Landing Disabled Adults BOC PSH 85 $ 221,596 $ 1,942,668
8 King Co DESC/REACH / CCS / Hiw / PHG King County Consolidated Scattered Sites Supportive Housing Chronic Reg PSH 85 $ 7,201,398 $ 9,144,066
9 Plymouth Housing PHG 7th and Cherry Chronic Sea PSH 84 $ 265,297 $ 9,409,363
10  |YWCA YWCA Supportive Housing Disabled Adults Sea PSH 83 $ 231,080 $ 9,640,443
11 |Downtown Emergency Service Center Kerner Scott House Disabled Adults Sea SH 83 $443,471 $10,083,914
12 |Catholic Community Services Patrick Place Disabled Adults Sea PSH 84 $ 182,238 $ 10,266,152
13 |YWCA Auburn Family PSH Families BOC PSH 82 $ 57,540 $ 10,323,692
14 |Plymouth Housing King County Shelter Plus Care Program - SRA Disabled - All Reg PSH 77 $ 1,442,402 $ 11,766,094
15 |Archdiocesan Housing Authority St. Martin's on Westlake Disabled Adults Sea PSH 7 $197,739 $ 11,963,833
lo 16 |YWCA Family Village Redmond PSH for Families CH - families BOC PSH 77 $ 117,819 $ 12,081,652
o 17  |The Salvation Army Hickman House Joint Component RRH/TH Families - DV Sea Joint 76.5 $ 339,606 $ 12,421,258
° 18 |YWCA Anita Vista TH/RRH Families - DV BOC Joint 61 $ 322,856 $12,744114
<« - 19 |KCRHA WA-500 YHDP - Bridge Housing Young Adult Reg Joint > $ 1,747,706 $ 14,491,820
[ m 20 |Downtown Emergency Service Center DESC Clement Place Consolidated Chronic Sea PSH 76 $ 1,609,303 $16,101,123
Q 8 21 |Downtown Emergency Service Center Lyon Building Chronic Sea PSH 75 $524,317 $ 16,625,440
Hene! - 22 |Transitional Resources Avalon Place Chronic Sea PSH 75 $ 47,457 $ 16,672,897
|_ N 23 |Downtown Emergency Service Center Scattered Site Leasing Chronic Sea PSH 75 $818,722 $17,491,619
ﬂ' 24 |Plymouth Housing King County Shelter Plus Care Program - TRA Disabled - All Reg PSH 73 $ 9,805,243 $ 27,296,862
U} 25 |Downtown Emergency Service Center DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #2 Chronic Sea PSH 72.25 $ 2,492,645 $ 29,789,507
26 |Downtown Emergency Service Center Hobson Place Chronic Sea PSH 72 $ 552,406 $30,341,913
27 Plymouth Housing Williams Apartments Disabled Adults Sea PSH 71 $ 673,870 $ 31,015,783
28 KCRHA Lifewire/Solid Ground/New Beginnings/YWCA Regional RRH for DV Consolidated DV Reg RRH 70.84 $ 2,791,543 $ 33,807,326
29  |Low Income Housing Institute Martin Court SA & Families Sea TH 69 $ 105,000 $ 33,912,326
30 |Catholic Community Services Thea Bowman Apartments Chronic Sea PSH 69 $ 207,657 $ 34,119,983
31 Downtown Emergency Service Center DESC Consolidated PSH Portfolio #1 Chronic Sea PSH 68.5 $4,077,812 $ 38,197,795
32 |KCRHA NH/sG/Wellspring Seattle Rapid Rehousing for Families Consolidated Project Families Reg RRH 67.33 $ 1,857,485 $ 40,055,280
33  |New Beginnings Home Safe Rapid Rehousing Families - DV Reg RRH 65 $407,240 $ 40,462,520
34 |KCRHA Lifewire/Solid Ground/New Beginnings/YWCA Regional RRH for DV Expansion DV Reg RRH 64.5 $ 1,120,577 $ 41,583,097
35 |YMCA Severson Program Young Adult BOC TH 51 $ 123,286 $ 41,706,383
36 |Catholic Community Services Ozanam House Consolidated PSH Chronic Sea PSH 48 $ 439,282 $ 42,145,665
37 |KCRHAFOY/LCYC/YMCA WA-500 YHDP - YET & Nav/Div Consolidated Youth / YA Reg " i $ 1,194,037 $ 43,339,702
38 |KCRHA WA-500 HMIS All Reg HMIS ** $403,714 $ 43,743,416
39 |KCRHA WA-500 Coordinated Entry All Reg SSO - CE * $ 1,872,500 $ 45,615,916
40 |KCRHA ceeBv WA-500 Coordinated Entry - DV DV Reg SSO - CEDV ** $ 173,000 $ 45,788,916
41 Solid Ground Washington Broadview Transitional Housing Program FY2021 Families - DV Sea TH 62 $ 50,089 $ 45,839,005
41 Solid Ground Washington Broadview Transitional Housing Program FY2021 Families - DV Sea TH 62 $ 108,531 $ 45,947,536
42 |Plymouth Housing Group Coming Home Single Adults Sea TH 61 $ 488,420 $ 46,435,956
43  |Salvation Army Salvation Army William Booth Single Adults Sea TH 58 $ 253,988 $ 46,689,944
o~ 44 |Catholic Community Services Harbor House - Safe Haven Disabled Adults Sea SH 56 $ 348,156 $ 47,038,100
o 45 |KCRHA FoY/ymcA Rapid Rehousing for Young Adults Young Adult Sea RRH 445 $ 1,587,563 $ 48,625,663
N ﬂ:\ 46  |Friends of Youth Arbor House (New Ground Bothell) ‘Young Adult BOC TH 38 $ 123,062 $ 48,748,725
qh, % 47 |KCRHA WA-500 YHDP Behavioral Health Crisis Response Youth / YA Reg SSO i $ 96,188 $ 48,844,913
i: ™ 48  |LifeWire My Friend's Place TH/RRH Families - DV BOC Joint 32.5 $ 396,264 $ 49,241,177
ln" 49  |Consejo Counseling Mi Casa Families - DV BOC TH 46 $64,613 $ 49,305,790
L3 50 |KCRHA FoY/YouthCare Sandpoint Youth Group Homes ‘Young Adult Sea TH 43.5 $ 324,869 $ 49,630,659
51  |Downtown Emergency Service Center King County Consolidated Rapid Rehousing Program Single Adults Reg RRH 38 $ 1,340,290 $ 50,970,949
52 |YouthCare Ravenna House (WA0046L0T001912) ‘Young Adult Sea TH 36 $ 151,856 $ 51,122,805
53 |YouthCare Straley House (WA0057L0T0019121276 Young Adult Sea TH 21 $ 105,602 $ 51,228,407
CoC Bonus Friends of Youth Francis Village Permanent Supportive Housing ‘Young Adult Sea PSH - $ 125,000 $ 51,353,407
. $63§§g?4r4‘:’6 , Open Doors for Multicultural Families Multicultural IDD Integrated Support Team Develop. Disabled Reg PSH - $ 695,904 $ 52,049,311
’ Downtown Emergency Service Center Greenlake Chronic Sea PSH - $ 1,807,128 $ 53,856,439
DV Bonus KCRHA YWCA /API Chaya DV/SA Rapid Rehousing Program bV Reg RRH - $1,318,774 $ 55,175,213
$1,410,272 KCRHA cecsv WA-500 Coordinated Entry - DV Expansion DV Reg SSO-CE - $91,498 $ 55,266,711
CoC Planning
$1,250,000 KCRHA CoC Planning (non-competitive / not part of tiering) $ 1,250,000 $ 56,516,711

Application TOTAL

$ 56,516,711




